 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00371 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      1
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC725
Configured Using HCT’s Program Loader Monitor (PLM)
40 digital ON / OFF input expansion module, 1 CAN interface
Supply voltage 9-30Vdc
The DVC725 is a robust input expansion controller that receives 40

Mating Connector - 30 Pin Delphi Packard 15492542-B
Mating Connector Pins Delphi Packard  12103881
Order Guide
Part Number Description
DVC725 40 digital ON / OFF input expansion module, 1x CAN port
999-10075 Communications Cable, multi-controller, 4-way to PC (RS232), 2m length, auto-grade
108-00119 Adapter, USB to RS232, use with 999-10075 assembly, only required if PC has no RS3232 ‘D’ ports
999-10076 Serial port adapter for program updates, 4 wires
999-10316
DVC725, 48 pin connector kit with 1x CANbus (Deutsch) connector shell + pins, and serial port adapter 999-10076, assembly
required
999-10312 DVC725, 48 pin prototype harness with 1x CANbus (Deutsch), 3m length, auto grade with serial port adapter 999-10076
Notes:
1) All dimensions are in Inches (Millimeters).
2) Use 1/4 x 20 SAE Grade 2 bolts (M6 x 1 ISO Grade 8)
 * Torque to 4 ft-lbs (5.4 N-m) Dry
 * Torque to 3 ft-lbs (4.1 N-m) Oiled
2) Mount to a flat hard surface protected from excess heat
and moving parts.
3) Factory recommended 18-22 AWG (1.02mm to 0.64mm)
TXL, XSL, and GXL automotive grade wire
4) Each Power pin used must be individually fused with an
ATO 5, AGC 5 or smaller fuse
1
2
3
A B C D E F G H J K A B C D E F
30 PIN Metri -Pak (P1) 18 PIN Metri-Pak (P2)
1.58 in
5.60 in
4.67 in
4.00 in
Ø0.29 in
2 PLCS
Mount with
1/4" or 6mm
Hardware
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00371 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      7
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC725
DVC725
DVC DeviceNet
DVC710
Direct CAN bus Control Configuration
Program Loader Monitor Configuration
The DVC725 can be used with any programmable J1939 capable control
unit.
 Receive switch input status directly from the DVC725 controller
without needing a DVC710 or DVC707 master controller
 Configure the switch inputs directly from a CAN capable display
including: debounce time, active state and toggle mode
 Monitor switch status directly from a CAN capable display for
safety messages and diagnostics
 Compatible with High Country Tek’s rugged displays (PV780 and
PV450)
The DVC725 is configured using HCT’s free Program Loader Monitor (PLM). The
PLM is the separate graphical user interface component to the Intella Software
Suite ™ and can be downloaded from HCT’s website.  Conviguration through the
PLM allows the user to;
 Configure the debounce time between 0 and 10 seconds with 10 ms
intervals in order to set active time limits for safety switches or to pre-
vent false switch detection
 Select Active High or Active Low for logic ON / OFF configuration
 Select Toggle or No Toggle modes for push buttons and switch types
 Configure MAC ID, Module ID, communication rate and CAN
Note: For more details on
how to configure the
DVC725, refer to the
DVC725 User Manual.
Note: For more details on how to configure the
DVC725, refer to the DVC725 User Manual.